FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 621 by Representative Abramson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 7, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert in lieu thereof:
- 3 "(iv) A member of any Louisiana chapter of the National Association
- 4 for the Advancement of Colored People appointed by the chairman of the
- 5 national board of directors of the association."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 11, line 19, after "(F)" change "An" to "Any"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 11, line 21, between "Act" and "be" change "may" to "shall"